
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

No. 

08 

24 

78 

3 

31 

16 

23 

47 

146 

69 

87 

21 

169 

75 

88 

12 

27 

39 

56 

17 

42 

7 

189 

10 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Anthony Geraci 

David Brand 

Marshall Mast 

Matthew Rooke 

Hugh Stewart 

Josh Byington 

Ryan Heishman 

Jeremy Butz 

Ben Slechta 

Christopher Windsor 

Darrel Stein 

James Slechta 

Michael LaMaina 

Christina Lam 

Nicole Jacque 

Oris Voigtmann 

Felix Borodaty 

Whitfield Gregg 

Matthew Baum 

Christopher Childs 

Greg Amy 

Eric Heinrich 

Best Tm 

1:27.765 

1:27.805 

1:27.943 

1:28.868 

1:30.065 

1:31.390 

1:32.640 

1:33.181 

1:33.299 

1:34.491 

1:34.677 

1:35.018 

1:35.654 

1:35.722 

1:35.783 

1:36.231 

1:36.483 

1:37.237 

1:38.464 

1:39.625 

1:40.868 

1:41.002 

1:41.623 

1:45.289 

In Lap 

2 

3 

3 

3 

6 

4 

3 

3 

4 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

6 

6 

3 

3 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Glen Head NY 

Syosset NY 

Denver PA 

New Hope PA 

Milford CT 

somerville MA 

Carlisle PA 

Darnestown MD 

Middletown DE 

Thurmont MD 

Allentown PA 

Moab UT 

Oaklyn NJ 

Vienna VA 

San Jose CA 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Bellevue WA 

West Chester PA 

Purcellville VA 

Middletown CT 

Milton MA 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

SUS 

WDC 

HI 

WDC 

PHL 

Colo 

SJR 

WDC 

SFR 

CFR 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

DET 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

443372 

118305 

474588 

347059 

342745 

517743 

439869 

466268 

378596 

330405 

351373 

374571 

384683 

454740 

451533 

333532 

387302 

360035 

413386 

291298 

110138 

385132 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Lotus Exige 

Lotus Exige 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic type R 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Nissan 300ZX 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata STU 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Warwick Autopark/ MCS Shocks/ Carbotech Brakes/ ROUX Helmets/  Hoosier Tires 

KRUGSPEED 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Phoenix Performance 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports HPD 

Windsor Customs 

CVET 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD 

Phoenix Performance 

Flatout Motorsports 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

AngrySheep / 2002Racing.com VAC 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 9:46:15 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 8:59:29 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 09:00 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1 Qual 1 Official  Posted: 9:50am

STL

STU

T4

STU

T3

T2

T4

STU

STU

STL

STL

STU



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

1 

4 

4 

3 

5 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

11 

12 

3 

Class No. 

08 

24 

31 

3 

47 

23 

87 

146 

135 

21 

88 

69 

169 

39 

12 

27 

75 

56 

17 

42 

127 

7 

10 

16 

78 

189 

7 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Marshall Mast 

David Brand 

Josh Byington 

Hugh Stewart 

Ben Slechta 

Ryan Heishman 

Marty Raguckas 

Christopher Windsor 

Michael LaMaina 

Jeremy Butz 

Darrel Stein 

Oris Voigtmann 

Christina Lam 

Nicole Jacque 

James Slechta 

Felix Borodaty 

Whitfield Gregg 

Matthew Baum 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Eric Heinrich 

Matthew Rooke 

Anthony Geraci 

Greg Amy 

Christopher Childs 

Best Tm 

1:27.070 

1:29.355 

1:29.580 

1:29.995 

1:30.137 

1:32.026 

1:33.387 

1:33.635 

1:33.912 

1:34.612 

1:34.771 

1:35.015 

1:35.140 

1:35.207 

1:35.270 

1:35.509 

1:36.807 

1:37.586 

1:38.499 

1:38.803 

1:40.551 

1:40.569 

In Lap 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

4 

2 

7 

5 

4 

7 

4 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

8 

2 

2 

7 

7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Denver PA 

Syosset NY 

somerville MA 

Milford CT 

Middletown DE 

Carlisle PA 

Fogelsville PA 

Thurmont MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Allentown PA 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Vienna VA 

San Jose CA 

Moab UT 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Bellevue WA 

West Chester PA 

Alexandria VA 

Marshall VA 

Milton MA 

New Hope PA 

Glen Head NY 

Middletown CT 

Purcellville VA 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

HI 

SUS 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

CFR 

WDC 

SFR 

Colo 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

DET 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

474588 

118305 

517743 

342745 

378596 

439869 

236162_1 

330405 

384683 

466268 

351373 

333532 

454740 

451533 

374571 

387302 

360035 

413386 

406680 

415486 

385132 

347059 

443372 

110138 

291298 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Exige 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic type R 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 135i 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Nissan 300ZX 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata STU 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Lotus Exige 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Warwick Autopark/ MCS Shocks/ Carbotech Brakes/ ROUX Helmets/  Hoosier Tires 

Phoenix Performance 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Hi Speed Motorsports HPD 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Windsor Customs 

Way Delivery 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

CVET 

Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD 

Phoenix Performance 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 

Treakle Insurance Agency / Angry Sheep Motorsports 

AngrySheep / 2002Racing.com VAC 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 12:21:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:08:35 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 10:45 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 12:20pm

T2

STU

T3

STU

T2

T2

T3

T4

STU

T4

T4

T4

STL

T2

STU

T3

STU

T4

STU

STU

STU

STU

STU

STL

STU

STL

STL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

08 

24 

78 

3 

31 

47 

16 

23 

146 

87 

135 

69 

21 

88 

169 

39 

12 

27 

75 

56 

17 

42 

127 

7 

189 

10 

7 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T3 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

4 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

3 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Anthony Geraci 

David Brand 

Marshall Mast 

Josh Byington 

Matthew Rooke 

Hugh Stewart 

Ryan Heishman 

Ben Slechta 

Marty Raguckas 

Jeremy Butz 

Christopher Windsor 

Michael LaMaina 

Darrel Stein 

Oris Voigtmann 

Christina Lam 

Nicole Jacque 

James Slechta 

Felix Borodaty 

Whitfield Gregg 

Matthew Baum 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Greg Amy 

Eric Heinrich 

Christopher Childs 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SUS 

HI 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

CFR 

WDC 

SFR 

Colo 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

DET 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.070 

1:27.805 

1:27.943 

1:28.868 

1:29.580 

1:30.137 

1:31.390 

1:32.026 

1:33.299 

1:33.387 

1:33.912 

1:34.491 

1:34.612 

1:34.771 

1:35.140 

1:35.207 

1:35.270 

1:35.509 

1:35.722 

1:37.586 

1:38.499 

1:38.803 

1:40.551 

1:40.569 

1:41.623 

1:45.289 

1:41.002 

In Session 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Lotus Exige 

Lotus Exige 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic type R 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW 135i 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Nissan 300ZX 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata STU 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Glen Head NY 

Syosset NY 

Denver PA 

somerville MA 

New Hope PA 

Milford CT 

Carlisle PA 

Middletown DE 

Fogelsville PA 

Darnestown MD 

Thurmont MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Allentown PA 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Vienna VA 

San Jose CA 

Moab UT 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Bellevue WA 

West Chester PA 

Alexandria VA 

Marshall VA 

Middletown CT 

Milton MA 

Purcellville VA 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

443372 

118305 

474588 

517743 

347059 

342745 

439869 

378596 

236162_1 

466268 

330405 

384683 

351373 

333532 

454740 

451533 

374571 

387302 

360035 

413386 

406680 

415486 

110138 

385132 

291298 

Printed: 7/17/2021 12:27:21 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1 Race 1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

4 

6 

1 

5 

2 

7 

8 

9 

2 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

No. 

08 

24 

78 

3 

31 

16 

23 

17 

146 

21 

69 

135 

88 

39 

75 

27 

56 

169 

42 

127 

7 

87 

47 

12 

189 

10 

7 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Anthony Geraci 

David Brand 

Marshall Mast 

Matthew Rooke 

Hugh Stewart 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ryan Heishman 

Christopher Windsor 

Jeremy Butz 

Marty Raguckas 

Michael LaMaina 

Oris Voigtmann 

James Slechta 

Nicole Jacque 

Felix Borodaty 

Darrel Stein 

Matthew Baum 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Ben Slechta 

Josh Byington 

Christina Lam 

Greg Amy 

Eric Heinrich 

Christopher Childs 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:27.925 

1:28.838 

1:28.973 

1:30.866 

1:31.058 

1:31.213 

1:32.095 

1:33.549 

1:33.947 

1:34.449 

1:34.942 

1:34.312 

1:36.038 

1:35.676 

1:36.474 

1:36.847 

1:37.801 

1:35.056 

1:37.800 

1:39.156 

1:39.741 

1:36.685 

1:30.422 

1:36.759 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Glen Head NY 

Syosset NY 

Denver PA 

New Hope PA 

Milford CT 

Bellevue WA 

Carlisle PA 

Thurmont MD 

Darnestown MD 

Fogelsville PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Moab UT 

San Jose CA 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Allentown PA 

West Chester PA 

Alexandria VA 

Marshall VA 

Middletown DE 

somerville MA 

Vienna VA 

Middletown CT 

Milton MA 

Purcellville VA 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

CFR 

Colo 

SFR 

FLA 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

HI 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

DET 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

443372 

118305 

474588 

347059 

342745 

360035 

439869 

330405 

466268 

236162_1 

384683 

333532 

374571 

451533 

387302 

351373 

413386 

406680 

415486 

378596 

517743 

454740 

110138 

385132 

291298 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Lotus Exige 

Lotus Exige 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic type R 

Mazda Miata STU 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

BMW 135i 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 300ZX 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

BMW M3 

Honda Civic 

Toyota MR2 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Warwick Autopark/ MCS Shocks/ Carbotech Brakes/ ROUX Helmets/  Hoosier Tires 

KRUGSPEED 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Phoenix Performance 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports HPD 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

CVET 

Way Delivery 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Phoenix Performance 

Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 

Treakle Insurance Agency / Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

AngrySheep / 2002Racing.com VAC 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 18:00.167 

New Track Record (1:31.213) for STL by Matthew Rooke. 

Printed: 7/17/2021 4:55:11 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.617 

Avg. Speed 

89.986 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.925 

Best Speed 

92.124 

Best Lap by 

08 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 14:44:05 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 14:10 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1  Race 1 Official  Posted:  4:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

08 

24 

78 

3 

31 

47 

16 

23 

146 

87 

17 

135 

21 

69 

88 

169 

39 

12 

27 

75 

56 

42 

127 

7 

189 

10 

7 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

2 

7 

5 

8 

9 

10 

3 

11 

4 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Anthony Geraci 

David Brand 

Marshall Mast 

Josh Byington 

Matthew Rooke 

Hugh Stewart 

Ryan Heishman 

Ben Slechta 

Whitfield Gregg 

Marty Raguckas 

Christopher Windsor 

Jeremy Butz 

Michael LaMaina 

Darrel Stein 

Oris Voigtmann 

Christina Lam 

Nicole Jacque 

James Slechta 

Felix Borodaty 

Matthew Baum 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Greg Amy 

Eric Heinrich 

Christopher Childs 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SUS 

HI 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

CFR 

WDC 

SFR 

Colo 

FLA 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

DET 

Overall BestTm 

1:27.070 

1:27.805 

1:27.943 

1:28.868 

1:29.580 

1:30.137 

1:31.213 

1:32.026 

1:33.299 

1:33.387 

1:33.549 

1:33.912 

1:34.449 

1:34.491 

1:34.771 

1:35.056 

1:35.207 

1:35.270 

1:35.509 

1:35.722 

1:37.586 

1:37.800 

1:39.156 

1:39.741 

1:41.623 

1:45.289 

1:41.002 

In Session 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual2 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Race 1 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Qual1 STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Lotus Exige 

Lotus Exige 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic type R 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Miata STU 

BMW 135i 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Ford Mustang 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Nissan 300ZX 

Toyota 86 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Glen Head NY 

Syosset NY 

Denver PA 

somerville MA 

New Hope PA 

Milford CT 

Carlisle PA 

Middletown DE 

Bellevue WA 

Fogelsville PA 

Thurmont MD 

Darnestown MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Allentown PA 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Vienna VA 

San Jose CA 

Moab UT 

Hallandale Beach FL 

West Chester PA 

Alexandria VA 

Marshall VA 

Middletown CT 

Milton MA 

Purcellville VA 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

443372 

118305 

474588 

517743 

347059 

342745 

439869 

378596 

360035 

236162_1 

330405 

466268 

384683 

351373 

333532 

454740 

451533 

374571 

387302 

413386 

406680 

415486 

110138 

385132 

291298 

Printed: 7/17/2021 4:57:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

5 

6 

4 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T2 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STU 

T3 

T4 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

No. 

08 

24 

78 

3 

31 

16 

23 

17 

146 

21 

88 

87 

69 

75 

27 

56 

42 

39 

135 

169 

12 

47 

127 

7 

189 

10 

7 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Chip Herr 

Anthony Geraci 

David Brand 

Marshall Mast 

Matthew Rooke 

Hugh Stewart 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ryan Heishman 

Christopher Windsor 

Michael LaMaina 

Ben Slechta 

Jeremy Butz 

James Slechta 

Nicole Jacque 

Felix Borodaty 

Matthew Baum 

Oris Voigtmann 

Marty Raguckas 

Darrel Stein 

Christina Lam 

Josh Byington 

Mark Liller 

Darin Treakle 

Greg Amy 

Eric Heinrich 

Christopher Childs 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

15 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:26.492 

1:28.556 

1:27.598 

1:28.735 

1:28.784 

1:30.965 

1:31.719 

1:32.655 

1:32.877 

1:34.469 

1:34.322 

1:34.065 

1:34.204 

1:35.755 

1:36.363 

1:36.864 

1:38.079 

1:34.352 

1:32.399 

1:35.238 

1:39.990 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

LITITZ PA 

Glen Head NY 

Syosset NY 

Denver PA 

New Hope PA 

Milford CT 

Bellevue WA 

Carlisle PA 

Thurmont MD 

Oaklyn NJ 

Middletown DE 

Darnestown MD 

Moab UT 

San Jose CA 

Hallandale Beach FL 

West Chester PA 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Fogelsville PA 

Allentown PA 

Vienna VA 

somerville MA 

Alexandria VA 

Marshall VA 

Middletown CT 

Milton MA 

Purcellville VA 

Region 

PHL 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

PHL 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SUS 

WDC 

SJR 

HI 

WDC 

Colo 

SFR 

FLA 

SJR 

CFR 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

DET 

Member_ID 

446986 

267404 

443372 

118305 

474588 

347059 

342745 

360035 

439869 

330405 

384683 

378596 

466268 

374571 

451533 

387302 

413386 

333532 

236162_1 

351373 

454740 

517743 

406680 

415486 

110138 

385132 

291298 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang 

Audi A4 

Lotus Exige 

Lotus Exige 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic type R 

Mazda Miata STU 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 300ZX 

Ford Mustang (T3) 

Toyota 86 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang 

BMW 135i 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Honda Civic 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

BMW GULF E30 M3 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Warwick Autopark/ MCS Shocks/ Carbotech Brakes/ ROUX Helmets/  Hoosier Tires 

KRUGSPEED 

KRUGSPEED/BGB Esqs 

Phoenix Performance 

RidgeSpeed Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports HPD 

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS DYNO SERVICE 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Alien Force Racing/Hawk Performance/ Nissan Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire 

CVET 

Phoenix Performance 

Way Delivery 

Hi-Speed Motorsports | HPD 

Hoosier/Carbotech/AngrySheepMotorsports 

Treakle Insurance Agency / Angry Sheep Motorsports 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

AngrySheep / 2002Racing.com VAC 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 32:40.795 

New Track Record (1:26.492) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano  (1:27.598) for STU by Anthony Geraci. 

New Track Record (1:30.965) for STL by Matthew Rooke.  (1:32.877) for T4 by Ryan Heishman. 

Printed: 7/18/2021 10:57:28 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.354 

Avg. Speed 

90.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.492 

Best Speed 

93.650 

Best Lap by 

08 - Kurt Rezzetano 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp1:STL,STU,T2/3/4 

Gp1:Race 2 STL,STU,T2/3/ 

Race (20:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:43:43 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 09:40 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 1 Race 2 Official  Posted: 11:00am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

3 

1 

6 

4 

7 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

No. 

95 

31 

2 

09 

35 

189 

53 

51 

59 

37 

97 

5 

47 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jameson Riley 

Charles Vaccaro 

Madison Bolden 

George (Spike) Behning 

Greg Amy 

Edward Werry 

Alan Phillips 

Stephanie Funk 

Serena Stephenson 

Bert Struble 

Ted Heinritz 

Donald Walsh 

Best Tm 

1:30.107 

1:31.912 

1:36.882 

1:39.025 

1:40.259 

1:40.780 

1:41.271 

1:41.532 

1:41.713 

1:48.302 

1:52.984 

1:58.932 

2:53.307 

In Lap 

5 

6 

6 

6 

3 

5 

3 

4 

5 

4 

2 

2 

2 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Darien CT 

Patterson NY 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Vienna VA 

Middletown CT 

West Deptford NJ 

GLassboro NJ 

Greenfield MA 

Garnet Valley PA 

Brookhaven PA 

ALDAN PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Region 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SUS 

Member_ID 

402791 

330396 

146288 

239151 

201245 

110138 

418073 

623171 

190583 

426866 

121293 

323664 

223440-1 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 

Honda Fit 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper-S 

Mazda rx 7 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Riley Racing 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Bolden Motorsports 

Spikegala Productions 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Auto Specialists 

bucket list racing 

Classic Auto 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 10:06:51 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 9:15:57 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 09:15 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2 Qual 1 Official  Posted: 10:05am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

95 

17 

09 

2 

51 

35 

59 

37 

5 

97 

31 

47 

53 

189 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

John Warren 

Madison Bolden 

Charles Vaccaro 

Alan Phillips 

George (Spike) Behning 

Stephanie Funk 

Serena Stephenson 

Ted Heinritz 

Bert Struble 

Jameson Riley 

Donald Walsh 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Best Tm 

1:28.637 

1:31.287 

1:36.314 

1:37.189 

1:40.381 

1:40.874 

1:40.874 

1:49.302 

1:55.919 

2:36.090 

In Lap 

3 

4 

6 

5 

8 

5 

9 

5 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Somerville NJ 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Patterson NY 

GLassboro NJ 

Vienna VA 

Greenfield MA 

Garnet Valley PA 

ALDAN PA 

Brookhaven PA 

Darien CT 

Orrtanna PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Middletown CT 

Region 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

SUS 

SJR 

NER 

Member_ID 

402791 

368130 

239151 

146288 

623171 

201245 

190583 

426866 

323664 

121293 

330396 

223440-1 

418073 

110138 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper-S 

Honda CRX 

Mazda rx 7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Fit 

Toyota MR2 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Ridgespeed Racing 

Bolden Motorsports 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Spikegala Productions 

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Auto Specialists 

bucket list racing 

Riley Racing 

Classic Auto 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 12:40:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:29:35 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 11:05 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2 Qual 2 Official Posted: 12:40pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

95 

17 

31 

09 

2 

35 

51 

189 

59 

53 

37 

97 

5 

47 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

7 

4 

8 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

John Warren 

Jameson Riley 

Madison Bolden 

Charles Vaccaro 

George (Spike) Behning 

Alan Phillips 

Greg Amy 

Stephanie Funk 

Edward Werry 

Serena Stephenson 

Bert Struble 

Ted Heinritz 

Donald Walsh 

Region 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SUS 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.637 

1:31.287 

1:31.912 

1:36.314 

1:36.882 

1:40.259 

1:40.381 

1:40.780 

1:40.874 

1:41.271 

1:48.302 

1:52.984 

1:55.919 

2:53.307 

In Session 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota MR2 

Honda CRX 

Honda Fit 

Mini Cooper-S 

Mazda rx 7 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Somerville NJ 

Darien CT 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Patterson NY 

Vienna VA 

GLassboro NJ 

Middletown CT 

Greenfield MA 

West Deptford NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

Brookhaven PA 

ALDAN PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Member_ID 

402791 

368130 

330396 

239151 

146288 

201245 

623171 

110138 

190583 

418073 

426866 

121293 

323664 

223440-1 

Printed: 7/17/2021 12:43:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2 Race 1 Grid Offical



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

FP 

No. 

95 

31 

17 

09 

2 

53 

189 

51 

37 

5 

59 

35 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jameson Riley 

John Warren 

Madison Bolden 

Charles Vaccaro 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Alan Phillips 

Serena Stephenson 

Ted Heinritz 

Stephanie Funk 

George (Spike) Behning 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:30.102 

1:32.474 

1:32.154 

1:35.412 

1:38.715 

1:41.702 

1:41.656 

1:42.068 

1:50.232 

1:52.624 

1:42.598 

1:43.039 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Darien CT 

Somerville NJ 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Patterson NY 

West Deptford NJ 

Middletown CT 

GLassboro NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

ALDAN PA 

Greenfield MA 

Vienna VA 

Region 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

Member_ID 

402791 

330396 

368130 

239151 

146288 

418073 

110138 

623171 

426866 

323664 

190583 

201245 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Fit 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX7 

Mini Cooper-S 

Honda CRX 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Riley Racing 

Ridgespeed Racing 

Bolden Motorsports 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Spikegala Productions 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 17:39.262 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:18:49 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.356 

Avg. Speed 

76.468 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.102 

Best Speed 

89.898 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Race 1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 15:12:30 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 14:40 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2  Race 1 Official  Posted: 6:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

No. 

95 

17 

31 

09 

2 

35 

51 

189 

59 

53 

37 

5 

97 

47 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

7 

8 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

John Warren 

Jameson Riley 

Madison Bolden 

Charles Vaccaro 

George (Spike) Behning 

Alan Phillips 

Greg Amy 

Stephanie Funk 

Edward Werry 

Serena Stephenson 

Ted Heinritz 

Bert Struble 

Donald Walsh 

Region 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

SUS 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.637 

1:31.287 

1:31.912 

1:35.412 

1:36.882 

1:40.259 

1:40.381 

1:40.780 

1:40.874 

1:41.271 

1:48.302 

1:52.624 

1:52.984 

2:53.307 

In Session 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Race 1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Race 1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Qual1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Toyota MR2 

Honda CRX 

Honda Fit 

Mini Cooper-S 

Honda CRX 

Mazda rx 7 

Mazda RX-7 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Somerville NJ 

Darien CT 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Patterson NY 

Vienna VA 

GLassboro NJ 

Middletown CT 

Greenfield MA 

West Deptford NJ 

Garnet Valley PA 

ALDAN PA 

Brookhaven PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Member_ID 

402791 

368130 

330396 

239151 

146288 

201245 

623171 

110138 

190583 

418073 

426866 

323664 

121293 

223440-1 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:22:36 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

1 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

No. 

95 

31 

17 

09 

2 

7 

53 

189 

51 

59 

37 

5 

35 

97 

47 

Name 

John Hainsworth 

Jameson Riley 

John Warren 

Madison Bolden 

Charles Vaccaro 

Jack Banha 

Edward Werry 

Greg Amy 

Alan Phillips 

Stephanie Funk 

Serena Stephenson 

Ted Heinritz 

George (Spike) Behning 

Bert Struble 

Donald Walsh 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

18 

13 

Best Tm 

1:29.587 

1:30.732 

1:31.092 

1:34.577 

1:36.184 

1:37.491 

1:40.074 

1:40.025 

1:39.918 

1:40.458 

1:47.874 

1:48.642 

Hometown 

Marlton NJ 

Darien CT 

Somerville NJ 

Apollo Beach  FL 

Patterson NY 

Blue Bell PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Middletown CT 

GLassboro NJ 

Greenfield MA 

Garnet Valley PA 

ALDAN PA 

Vienna VA 

Brookhaven PA 

Orrtanna PA 

Region 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

SJR 

SUS 

Member_ID 

402791 

330396 

368130 

239151 

146288 

179779 

418073 

110138 

623171 

190583 

426866 

323664 

201245 

121293 

223440-1 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 Convertible 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen cabriolet 

Honda Fit 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda RX7 

Honda CRX 

Mini Cooper-S 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda rx 7 

Mazda RX-7 

Sponsor 

Turf Trade/Max-Attack/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Riley Racing 

Ridgespeed Racing 

Bolden Motorsports 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Woodlawn Garage/Ball and Ball Hardware/TGIW/BHP Devlopment 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/Small House Winery/Hoosier Tire 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Spikegala Productions 

bucket list racing 

Classic Auto 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 33:24.032 

Printed: 7/18/2021 11:34:21 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

22.294 

Avg. Speed 

88.921 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.587 

Best Speed 

90.415 

Best Lap by 

95 - John Hainsworth 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp2:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp2:Race 2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Race (20:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:26:44 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 10:35 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 2 Race 2 Official  Posted: 11:35am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

No. 

03 

33 

64 

23 

32 

86 

08 

39 

92 

60 

73 

14 

58 

51 

9 

43 

50 

Name 

James McAleese 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

Joe Aquilante 

Joseph Gaudette 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Bill Baten 

John Gatzemeyer 

Tony Stefanon 

Thomas West 

James Jost 

Beth Aquilante 

Amy Aquilante 

Mark Wheaton 

James K Benson 

Joseph Foglia 

Best Tm 

1:19.509 

1:20.342 

1:20.771 

1:25.376 

1:26.595 

1:27.048 

1:27.304 

1:28.005 

1:28.958 

1:29.835 

1:31.974 

1:32.031 

1:32.457 

1:33.287 

1:36.293 

1:36.943 

1:41.159 

In Lap 

7 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

3 

3 

5 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

4 

2 

Hometown 

Leesburg va 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Chester Springs PA 

Manassas Va 

Phoenixville PA 

Carmel IN 

Somerset NJ 

Shermans Dale PA 

Standish ME 

Allentown PA 

Collingswood NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Easthampton MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

Bucc 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

IND 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

Member_ID 

353771 

336891 

208280 

342745 

58896-1 

358228 

446986 

251504_1 

523008 

237202 

122100 

427812 

315040 

337841 

379007 

417065 

213448 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Cadillac CTSV 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineering 

Phoenix Performance 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

Elusive Racing 

Catfishracing 

Limerick Machine 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

Vortex Motors 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 11:21:50 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 9:31:31 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 09:30 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3 Qual 1 Official Posted: 11:20am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

2 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

No. 

33 

03 

86 

39 

08 

60 

92 

73 

58 

9 

51 

43 

50 

14 

23 

32 

64 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

James McAleese 

Joseph Gaudette 

Bill Baten 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Tony Stefanon 

John Gatzemeyer 

Thomas West 

Beth Aquilante 

Mark Wheaton 

Amy Aquilante 

James K Benson 

Joseph Foglia 

James Jost 

Hugh Stewart 

Joe Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Best Tm 

1:20.986 

1:22.802 

1:27.092 

1:27.171 

1:27.228 

1:29.103 

1:29.667 

1:32.461 

1:34.318 

1:35.192 

1:35.387 

1:36.379 

1:41.277 

1:57.758 

In Lap 

2 

8 

3 

4 

3 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

7 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Leesburg va 

Manassas Va 

Carmel IN 

Phoenixville PA 

Shermans Dale PA 

Somerset NJ 

Standish ME 

Collingswood NJ 

Easthampton MA 

Phoenixville PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Allentown PA 

Milford CT 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Region 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

IND 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

SJR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

Bucc 

Member_ID 

336891 

353771 

358228 

251504_1 

446986 

237202 

523008 

122100 

315040 

379007 

337841 

417065 

213448 

427812 

342745 

58896-1 

208280 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Cadillac CTSV 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Nissan 300ZX 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineering 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Catfishracing 

Elusive Racing 

Limerick Machine 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Vortex Motors 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 12:57:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 11:50:14 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 11:25 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 1:00pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

03 

33 

64 

23 

32 

86 

39 

08 

92 

60 

73 

14 

58 

51 

9 

43 

50 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

Name 

James McAleese 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

Joe Aquilante 

Joseph Gaudette 

Bill Baten 

Kurt Rezzetano 

John Gatzemeyer 

Tony Stefanon 

Thomas West 

James Jost 

Beth Aquilante 

Amy Aquilante 

Mark Wheaton 

James K Benson 

Joseph Foglia 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

Bucc 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

IND 

PHL 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.509 

1:20.342 

1:20.771 

1:25.376 

1:26.595 

1:27.048 

1:27.171 

1:27.228 

1:28.958 

1:29.103 

1:31.974 

1:32.031 

1:32.457 

1:33.287 

1:35.192 

1:36.379 

1:41.159 

In Session 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Cadillac CTSV 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Leesburg va 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Chester Springs PA 

Manassas Va 

Carmel IN 

Phoenixville PA 

Somerset NJ 

Shermans Dale PA 

Standish ME 

Allentown PA 

Collingswood NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Easthampton MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Member_ID 

353771 

336891 

208280 

342745 

58896-1 

358228 

251504_1 

446986 

523008 

237202 

122100 

427812 

315040 

337841 

379007 

417065 

213448 

Printed: 7/17/2021 1:00:03 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3 Race 1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

4 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

AS 

No. 

03 

33 

64 

23 

39 

86 

08 

32 

92 

51 

14 

73 

58 

50 

43 

60 

9 

Name 

James McAleese 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

Bill Baten 

Joseph Gaudette 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Joe Aquilante 

John Gatzemeyer 

Amy Aquilante 

James Jost 

Thomas West 

Beth Aquilante 

Joseph Foglia 

James K Benson 

Tony Stefanon 

Mark Wheaton 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

9 

8 

Best Tm 

1:20.481 

1:20.789 

1:22.047 

1:25.732 

1:26.354 

1:26.878 

1:27.392 

1:28.193 

1:29.659 

1:31.870 

1:32.376 

1:33.134 

1:32.915 

1:42.818 

1:33.581 

1:25.869 

Hometown 

Leesburg va 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Carmel IN 

Manassas Va 

Phoenixville PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Somerset NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Allentown PA 

Standish ME 

Collingswood NJ 

Hackettstown NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Shermans Dale PA 

Easthampton MA 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

Bucc 

NER 

IND 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

NNJ 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

Member_ID 

353771 

336891 

208280 

342745 

251504_1 

358228 

446986 

58896-1 

523008 

337841 

427812 

122100 

315040 

213448 

417065 

237202 

379007 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineering 

Phoenix Performance 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 

Elusive Racing 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 

Limerick Machine 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Catfishracing 

Vortex Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 19:26.497 

New Track Record (1:20.789) for GT2 by Andrew Aquilante. 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:19:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.182 

Avg. Speed 

97.214 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.481 

Best Speed 

100.645 

Best Lap by 

03 - James McAleese 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Race started at 15:39:45 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 15:10 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3  Race 1 Official  Posted: 6:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

03 

33 

64 

23 

60 

39 

32 

86 

08 

92 

51 

73 

14 

58 

43 

9 

50 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

GT1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

Name 

James McAleese 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

Tony Stefanon 

Bill Baten 

Joe Aquilante 

Joseph Gaudette 

Kurt Rezzetano 

John Gatzemeyer 

Amy Aquilante 

Thomas West 

James Jost 

Beth Aquilante 

James K Benson 

Mark Wheaton 

Joseph Foglia 

Region 

WDC 

PHL 

Bucc 

NER 

WDC 

IND 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

Overall BestTm 

1:19.509 

1:20.342 

1:20.771 

1:25.376 

1:25.869 

1:26.354 

1:26.595 

1:26.878 

1:27.228 

1:28.958 

1:31.870 

1:31.974 

1:32.031 

1:32.457 

1:33.581 

1:35.192 

1:41.159 

In Session 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Qual1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Pontiac Firebird 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Mustang 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Hometown 

Leesburg va 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Shermans Dale PA 

Carmel IN 

Chester Springs PA 

Manassas Va 

Phoenixville PA 

Somerset NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Standish ME 

Allentown PA 

Collingswood NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Easthampton MA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Member_ID 

353771 

336891 

208280 

342745 

237202 

251504_1 

58896-1 

358228 

446986 

523008 

337841 

122100 

427812 

315040 

417065 

379007 

213448 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:23:48 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

No. 

33 

64 

23 

39 

86 

92 

51 

03 

73 

58 

14 

43 

50 

60 

32 

08 

9 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

Bill Baten 

Joseph Gaudette 

John Gatzemeyer 

Amy Aquilante 

James McAleese 

Thomas West 

Beth Aquilante 

James Jost 

James K Benson 

Joseph Foglia 

Tony Stefanon 

Joe Aquilante 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Mark Wheaton 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

16 

4 

Best Tm 

1:20.496 

1:22.344 

1:25.732 

1:26.390 

1:26.958 

1:27.902 

1:30.742 

1:19.617 

1:31.990 

1:32.357 

1:32.729 

1:32.900 

1:42.363 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Carmel IN 

Manassas Va 

Somerset NJ 

Phoenixville PA 

Leesburg va 

Standish ME 

Collingswood NJ 

Allentown PA 

Philadelphia PA 

Hackettstown NJ 

Shermans Dale PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Easthampton MA 

Region 

PHL 

Bucc 

NER 

IND 

WDC 

NNJ 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

PHL 

PHL 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

NER 

Member_ID 

336891 

208280 

342745 

251504_1 

358228 

523008 

337841 

353771 

122100 

315040 

427812 

417065 

213448 

237202 

58896-1 

446986 

379007 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Grand Sport 

Pontiac Firebird 

Chevrolet Camaro TA1 

Cadillac CTSV 

Pontiac Firebird 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette C6 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

Elusive Racing 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk / DBA Rotors 

McAleese & Associates/Jetco Engineering 

Limerick Machine 

TAR / Hoosier / Hawk 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 

A. Conner Discount Helicopters (Ask about the Undercoating Special) 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Catfishracing 

Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 

Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Hawk 

Vortex Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 30:27.538 

New Track Record (1:20.496) for GT2 by Andrew Aquilante. 

Printed: 7/18/2021 2:52:43 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.508 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.617 

Best Speed 

101.737 

Best Lap by 

03 - James McAleese 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp3:GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Gp3:Race 2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,PX,T1 

Race (20:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:28:01 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 11:30 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 3 Race 2 Official  Posted: 2:55pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

2 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

No. 

3 

8 

146 

10 

34 

22 

82 

119 

88 

49 

24 

19 

144 

90 

17 

71 

40 

44 

59 

69 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Anthony Geraci 

Ryan Heishman 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Morin 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

John Ayre 

Michael LaMaina 

Tom Ghan 

Camden Gruber 

Peter Seabrook 

Eric Sieberg 

Steve Sturm 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ivin Seabrook 

Jessica Sullivan 

David Rosenblum 

Jon Sewell 

Jeremy Butz 

Best Tm 

1:34.502 

1:34.885 

1:35.152 

1:35.578 

1:36.116 

1:36.166 

1:36.676 

1:37.013 

1:37.097 

1:37.349 

1:37.511 

1:37.639 

1:37.761 

1:37.911 

1:38.131 

1:39.810 

1:43.051 

1:45.228 

1:49.762 

In Lap 

4 

3 

4 

3 

4 

4 

6 

3 

5 

4 

3 

4 

3 

6 

3 

6 

4 

6 

5 

0 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Glen Head NY 

Carlisle PA 

Kings Park NY 

Livonia NY 

North Windham Ct 

Mountaintop PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Winchester VA 

Bridgeton NJ 

hillsborough NJ 

Mc Lean VA 

Bellevue WA 

Greenwich NJ 

Malaga NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Tallahassee FL 

Darnestown MD 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

SUS 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

NEP 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

FLA 

WDC 

Member_ID 

256244 

443372 

439869 

339909 

148770_5 

516983 

214430 

484014 

384683 

445988 

624466 

417669 

499335 

384453 

360035 

404893 

475368 

160155 

356488 

466268 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

planet-miata.com 

Windsor Customs 

Cadetz Racing/Rosmar Racing 

Emerson Oil 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Planet-Miata.Com 

A & R Building Supply 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Next Foundations LLC 

Meathead/OPM 

Flatout Motorsports 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

GABB Racing 

CVET Engineering 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 11:34:02 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 9:47:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 09:45 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4 Qual 1 Official  Posted: 11:30am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

16 

17 

18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

3 

10 

34 

22 

69 

24 

49 

144 

17 

82 

71 

119 

19 

90 

40 

44 

59 

8 

88 

146 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Morin 

Jeremy Butz 

Camden Gruber 

Tom Ghan 

Eric Sieberg 

Whitfield Gregg 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ivin Seabrook 

John Ayre 

Peter Seabrook 

Steve Sturm 

Jessica Sullivan 

David Rosenblum 

Jon Sewell 

Anthony Geraci 

Michael LaMaina 

Ryan Heishman 

Best Tm 

1:35.909 

1:36.472 

1:36.810 

1:36.905 

1:37.227 

1:37.373 

1:37.755 

1:37.810 

1:38.034 

1:38.196 

1:38.896 

1:39.113 

1:39.237 

1:39.594 

1:41.165 

1:46.217 

1:46.253 

In Lap 

4 

4 

5 

3 

8 

4 

5 

3 

4 

4 

9 

4 

4 

4 

8 

3 

7 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Kings Park NY 

Livonia NY 

North Windham Ct 

Darnestown MD 

Winchester VA 

Elkins Park PA 

hillsborough NJ 

Bellevue WA 

Mountaintop PA 

Greenwich NJ 

Mountain Top PA 

Bridgeton NJ 

Mc Lean VA 

Malaga NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Tallahassee FL 

Glen Head NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Carlisle PA 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NEP 

SJR 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

SUS 

Member_ID 

256244 

339909 

148770_5 

516983 

466268 

624466 

445988 

499335 

360035 

214430 

404893 

484014 

417669 

384453 

475368 

160155 

356488 

443372 

384683 

439869 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

planet-miata.com 

Cadetz Racing/Rosmar Racing 

Emerson Oil 

Otr racing United abrasives 

CVET Engineering 

Next Foundations LLC 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet-Miata.Com 

A & R Building Supply 

Meathead/OPM 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

GABB Racing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #59 moved to last in group per GCR 9.1.10 

Printed: 7/17/2021 1:15:04 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 12:12:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 11:45 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 1:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

3 

8 

146 

10 

34 

22 

82 

119 

88 

69 

49 

24 

19 

144 

90 

17 

71 

40 

44 

59 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Anthony Geraci 

Ryan Heishman 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Morin 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

John Ayre 

Michael LaMaina 

Jeremy Butz 

Tom Ghan 

Camden Gruber 

Peter Seabrook 

Eric Sieberg 

Steve Sturm 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ivin Seabrook 

Jessica Sullivan 

David Rosenblum 

Jon Sewell 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

SUS 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

NEP 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

FLA 

Overall BestTm 

1:34.502 

1:34.885 

1:35.152 

1:35.578 

1:36.116 

1:36.166 

1:36.676 

1:37.013 

1:37.097 

1:37.227 

1:37.349 

1:37.373 

1:37.639 

1:37.761 

1:37.911 

1:38.034 

1:38.896 

1:41.165 

1:45.228 

1:46.253 

In Session 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Glen Head NY 

Carlisle PA 

Kings Park NY 

Livonia NY 

North Windham Ct 

Mountaintop PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Winchester VA 

Bridgeton NJ 

hillsborough NJ 

Mc Lean VA 

Bellevue WA 

Greenwich NJ 

Malaga NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Tallahassee FL 

Member_ID 

256244 

443372 

439869 

339909 

148770_5 

516983 

214430 

484014 

384683 

466268 

445988 

624466 

417669 

499335 

384453 

360035 

404893 

475368 

160155 

356488 

Printed: 7/17/2021 3:59:47 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4 Race 1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

No. 

3 

146 

34 

8 

88 

22 

82 

144 

119 

90 

69 

17 

71 

49 

40 

19 

24 

59 

44 

10 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Ryan Heishman 

Chris Ciufo 

Anthony Geraci 

Michael LaMaina 

Matthew Morin 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Eric Sieberg 

John Ayre 

Steve Sturm 

Jeremy Butz 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ivin Seabrook 

Tom Ghan 

Jessica Sullivan 

Peter Seabrook 

Camden Gruber 

Jon Sewell 

David Rosenblum 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Best Tm 

1:34.962 

1:35.690 

1:36.123 

1:35.778 

1:36.565 

1:36.660 

1:37.694 

1:38.078 

1:38.230 

1:38.866 

1:36.572 

1:38.776 

1:39.322 

1:38.151 

1:42.136 

1:39.066 

1:41.333 

1:48.348 

2:47.097 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Carlisle PA 

Livonia NY 

Glen Head NY 

Oaklyn NJ 

North Windham Ct 

Mountaintop PA 

hillsborough NJ 

Mountain Top PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Darnestown MD 

Bellevue WA 

Greenwich NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Malaga NJ 

Bridgeton NJ 

Winchester VA 

Tallahassee FL 

Mays Landing nj 

Kings Park NY 

Region 

NEP 

SUS 

FLR 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NEP 

NNJ 

NEP 

WDC 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

PHL 

NYR 

Member_ID 

256244 

439869 

148770_5 

443372 

384683 

516983 

214430 

499335 

484014 

384453 

466268 

360035 

404893 

445988 

475368 

417669 

624466 

356488 

160155 

339909 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

planet-miata.com 

Windsor Customs 

Emerson Oil 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Planet-Miata.Com 

A & R Building Supply 

Meathead/OPM 

CVET Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Next Foundations LLC 

GABB Racing 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Cadetz Racing/Rosmar Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 19:18.743 

Printed: 7/17/2021 5:29:40 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.887 

Avg. Speed 

83.884 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.962 

Best Speed 

85.297 

Best Lap by 

3 - Marc Cefalo 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

Race started at 16:17:00 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 15:40 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4  Race 1 Official  Posted: 5:30pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

3 

8 

146 

10 

34 

22 

88 

69 

82 

119 

49 

24 

19 

144 

90 

17 

71 

40 

44 

59 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

2 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Anthony Geraci 

Ryan Heishman 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Morin 

Michael LaMaina 

Jeremy Butz 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

John Ayre 

Tom Ghan 

Camden Gruber 

Peter Seabrook 

Eric Sieberg 

Steve Sturm 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ivin Seabrook 

Jessica Sullivan 

David Rosenblum 

Jon Sewell 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

SUS 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NEP 

NEP 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

FLA 

Overall BestTm 

1:34.502 

1:34.885 

1:35.152 

1:35.578 

1:36.116 

1:36.166 

1:36.565 

1:36.572 

1:36.676 

1:37.013 

1:37.349 

1:37.373 

1:37.639 

1:37.761 

1:37.911 

1:38.034 

1:38.896 

1:41.165 

1:45.228 

1:46.253 

In Session 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual1 SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Qual2 SM,B-Spec 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Glen Head NY 

Carlisle PA 

Kings Park NY 

Livonia NY 

North Windham Ct 

Oaklyn NJ 

Darnestown MD 

Mountaintop PA 

Mountain Top PA 

Elkins Park PA 

Winchester VA 

Bridgeton NJ 

hillsborough NJ 

Mc Lean VA 

Bellevue WA 

Greenwich NJ 

Malaga NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Tallahassee FL 

Member_ID 

256244 

443372 

439869 

339909 

148770_5 

516983 

384683 

466268 

214430 

484014 

445988 

624466 

417669 

499335 

384453 

360035 

404893 

475368 

160155 

356488 

Printed: 7/17/2021 5:33:42 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

16 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

3 

8 

24 

146 

34 

22 

69 

144 

19 

17 

71 

90 

82 

40 

44 

119 

59 

88 

49 

10 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Anthony Geraci 

Camden Gruber 

Ryan Heishman 

Chris Ciufo 

Matthew Morin 

Jeremy Butz 

Eric Sieberg 

Peter Seabrook 

Whitfield Gregg 

Ivin Seabrook 

Steve Sturm 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Jessica Sullivan 

David Rosenblum 

John Ayre 

Jon Sewell 

Michael LaMaina 

Tom Ghan 

Michael Mineo-Nardacci 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

12 

4 

Best Tm 

1:35.339 

1:36.002 

1:36.163 

1:36.449 

1:36.608 

1:36.398 

1:36.422 

1:36.694 

1:38.626 

1:38.691 

1:39.584 

1:39.148 

1:36.905 

1:41.806 

1:43.748 

1:36.657 

1:46.096 

1:36.673 

1:38.219 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Glen Head NY 

Winchester VA 

Carlisle PA 

Livonia NY 

North Windham Ct 

Darnestown MD 

hillsborough NJ 

Bridgeton NJ 

Bellevue WA 

Greenwich NJ 

Mc Lean VA 

Mountaintop PA 

Malaga NJ 

Mays Landing nj 

Mountain Top PA 

Tallahassee FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Elkins Park PA 

Kings Park NY 

Region 

NEP 

NYR 

WDC 

SUS 

FLR 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

WDC 

NEP 

SJR 

PHL 

NEP 

FLA 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

Member_ID 

256244 

443372 

624466 

439869 

148770_5 

516983 

466268 

499335 

417669 

360035 

404893 

384453 

214430 

475368 

160155 

484014 

356488 

384683 

445988 

339909 

Make/Model 

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda miata 

Mini Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

planet-miata.com 

Next Foundations LLC 

Windsor Customs 

Emerson Oil 

Otr racing United abrasives 

CVET Engineering 

Flatout Motorsports 

Meathead/OPM 

Planet-Miata.Com 

PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

A & R Building Supply 

GABB Racing 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Reliable Racing/Windsor Customs 

Cadetz Racing/Rosmar Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 35:24.012 

Printed: 7/18/2021 2:54:08 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.386 

Avg. Speed 

83.898 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.339 

Best Speed 

84.960 

Best Lap by 

3 - Marc Cefalo 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp4:SM,B-Spec 

Gp4:Race 2 SM,B-Spec 

Race (20:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:17:58 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 13:10 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 4 Race 2 Official  Posted: 2:55pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

39 

38 

57 

68 

37 

77 

27 

32 

133 

99 

69 

56 

54 

102 

25 

11 

18 

127 

30 

08 

21 

117 

81 

55 

7 

Name 

Max King 

David Dickerson 

Joseph Sammut 

James Goughary 

Jacob King 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Peter Phillips 

Steven Sammut 

David Anzalone 

Steven Minkon 

Darrel Stein 

Jason Pintar 

Mike Thomas 

William Hendrix 

Kyle Robertson 

Thomas Riley 

John Dole 

Steven Nelson 

Steven Thomas 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Steven Spano 

Steven Schuh 

Tom Goodhart 

Scott Cypher 

Best Tm 

1:28.477 

1:29.025 

1:29.099 

1:29.159 

1:29.285 

1:29.303 

1:29.368 

1:29.485 

1:30.024 

1:30.245 

1:30.548 

1:30.627 

1:30.690 

1:31.118 

1:31.245 

1:31.320 

1:31.451 

1:31.477 

1:31.692 

1:32.001 

1:32.008 

1:32.579 

1:32.637 

1:34.773 

1:35.328 

In Lap 

4 

7 

6 

5 

7 

6 

7 

4 

2 

6 

3 

6 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

3 

5 

5 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Wall NJ 

locust valley NY 

Jupiter FL 

Franklinville NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Lebanon PA 

Locust Valley NY 

Glen Head NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Allentown PA 

Flemington NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Brighton MA 

Woolwich NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Huntington ny 

Roseland NJ 

Westmont NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Scranton  PA 

dryden NY 

Gibson Island MD 

Sunrise FL 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

FLA 

SJR 

MHR 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

GLN 

WDC 

WDC 

OVR 

Member_ID 

419946 

417715 

375321 

135611 

419947 

307933 

496725 

421681 

435522 

453027 

351373 

448077 

405469 

517584 

404145 

323160-1 

219366 

147020 

390169 

260649_1 

651323 

433994 

333773_1 

449171 

362573 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SRF GEN #3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Van Diemen DP08 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF3 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

PENCILS PLUS 

Dog Gone Racing 

Napa Auto Parts 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

ResultsGYMLI 

speed 1 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc 

Robertson Construction 

TRAC Consulting 

My Three Sons Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Competition Marketing LLC 

GLOBAL RACING TEAM 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Motion Dynamics 

Star Gas 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 11:56:09 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:04:46 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 10:00 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 5 Qual 1 Official Posted: 11:55am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

133 

39 

37 

32 

68 

57 

38 

86 

77 

27 

33 

99 

11 

56 

18 

54 

69 

81 

127 

102 

30 

117 

25 

08 

7 

55 

Name 

David Anzalone 

Max King 

Jacob King 

Steven Sammut 

James Goughary 

Joseph Sammut 

David Dickerson 

Raffaele Sammut 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Peter Phillips 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Steven Minkon 

Thomas Riley 

Jason Pintar 

John Dole 

Mike Thomas 

Darrel Stein 

Steven Schuh 

Steven Nelson 

William Hendrix 

Steven Thomas 

Steven Spano 

Kyle Robertson 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Scott Cypher 

Tom Goodhart 

Best Tm 

1:29.365 

1:29.433 

1:29.485 

1:29.509 

1:29.643 

1:29.646 

1:29.768 

1:29.779 

1:29.801 

1:29.993 

1:31.037 

1:31.053 

1:31.126 

1:31.199 

1:31.265 

1:31.344 

1:31.393 

1:31.441 

1:31.583 

1:31.784 

1:32.236 

1:32.974 

1:33.411 

1:33.483 

1:34.777 

1:35.214 

In Lap 

9 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

6 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

8 

5 

9 

5 

10 

8 

5 

7 

8 

3 

4 

8 

4 

Hometown 

Glen Head NY 

Franklinville NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Locust Valley NY 

Jupiter FL 

locust valley NY 

Wall NJ 

Locust Valley NY 

Johnstown NY 

Lebanon PA 

Scranton  PA 

Schwenksville PA 

New Fairfield CT 

Flemington NJ 

Huntington ny 

Marlton NJ 

Allentown PA 

Gibson Island MD 

Roseland NJ 

Brighton MA 

Westmont NJ 

dryden NY 

Woolwich NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Sunrise FL 

Region 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

MHR 

SUS 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

PHL 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

GLN 

SJR 

SJR 

OVR 

WDC 

Member_ID 

435522 

419946 

419947 

421681 

135611 

375321 

417715 

449668 

307933 

496725 

651323 

453027 

323160-1 

448077 

219366 

405469 

351373 

333773_1 

147020 

517584 

390169 

433994 

404145 

260649_1 

362573 

449171 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF GEN #3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

Sponsor 

ResultsGYMLI 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

PENCILS PLUS 

Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Corp 

Napa Auto Parts 

GLOBAL RACING TEAM 

TRAC Consulting 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc 

speed 1 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

My Three Sons Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Robertson Construction 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Star Gas 

Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 2:15:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 12:32:31 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 12:05 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 5 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 2:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

39 

38 

57 

68 

37 

77 

133 

27 

32 

86 

99 

69 

56 

54 

33 

102 

11 

25 

18 

81 

127 

30 

08 

21 

117 

55 

7 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name 

Max King 

David Dickerson 

Joseph Sammut 

James Goughary 

Jacob King 

Jeffrey Lehner 

David Anzalone 

Peter Phillips 

Steven Sammut 

Raffaele Sammut 

Steven Minkon 

Darrel Stein 

Jason Pintar 

Mike Thomas 

Thomas Cadwalader 

William Hendrix 

Thomas Riley 

Kyle Robertson 

John Dole 

Steven Schuh 

Steven Nelson 

Steven Thomas 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Steven Spano 

Tom Goodhart 

Scott Cypher 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

FLA 

SJR 

MHR 

NYR 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

GLN 

WDC 

OVR 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.477 

1:29.025 

1:29.099 

1:29.159 

1:29.285 

1:29.303 

1:29.365 

1:29.368 

1:29.485 

1:29.779 

1:30.245 

1:30.548 

1:30.627 

1:30.690 

1:31.037 

1:31.118 

1:31.126 

1:31.245 

1:31.265 

1:31.441 

1:31.477 

1:31.692 

1:32.001 

1:32.008 

1:32.579 

1:34.773 

1:34.777 

In Session 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF GEN #3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Van Diemen DP08 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF3 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Wall NJ 

locust valley NY 

Jupiter FL 

Franklinville NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Glen Head NY 

Lebanon PA 

Locust Valley NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Allentown PA 

Flemington NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Scranton  PA 

Brighton MA 

New Fairfield CT 

Woolwich NJ 

Huntington ny 

Gibson Island MD 

Roseland NJ 

Westmont NJ 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Scranton  PA 

dryden NY 

Sunrise FL 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Member_ID 

419946 

417715 

375321 

135611 

419947 

307933 

435522 

496725 

421681 

449668 

453027 

351373 

448077 

405469 

651323 

517584 

323160-1 

404145 

219366 

333773_1 

147020 

390169 

260649_1 

651323 

433994 

449171 

362573 

Printed: 7/17/2021 2:18:54 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 5 Race1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

26 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

26 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

68 

39 

38 

133 

57 

86 

27 

56 

77 

11 

69 

54 

25 

81 

127 

37 

99 

30 

102 

08 

7 

55 

117 

18 

32 

33 

Name 

James Goughary 

Max King 

David Dickerson 

David Anzalone 

Joseph Sammut 

Raffaele Sammut 

Peter Phillips 

Jason Pintar 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Thomas Riley 

Darrel Stein 

Mike Thomas 

Kyle Robertson 

Steven Schuh 

Steven Nelson 

Jacob King 

Steven Minkon 

Steven Thomas 

William Hendrix 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Scott Cypher 

Tom Goodhart 

Steven Spano 

John Dole 

Steven Sammut 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

1 

13 

Best Tm 

1:29.052 

1:29.011 

1:29.268 

1:29.252 

1:29.443 

1:29.813 

1:29.909 

1:30.114 

1:30.458 

1:30.788 

1:30.325 

1:30.543 

1:30.481 

1:30.621 

1:30.735 

1:30.291 

1:30.322 

1:31.449 

1:31.016 

1:32.558 

1:33.136 

1:33.519 

1:31.898 

1:30.291 

2:36.921 

1:30.137 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

Franklinville NJ 

Wall NJ 

Glen Head NY 

locust valley NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Lebanon PA 

Flemington NJ 

Johnstown NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Allentown PA 

Marlton NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Gibson Island MD 

Roseland NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Westmont NJ 

Brighton MA 

Mullica Hill NJ 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Sunrise FL 

dryden NY 

Huntington ny 

Locust Valley NY 

Scranton  PA 

Region 

FLA 

SJR 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

SUS 

NNJ 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

OVR 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

Member_ID 

135611 

419946 

417715 

435522 

375321 

449668 

496725 

448077 

307933 

323160-1 

351373 

405469 

404145 

333773_1 

147020 

419947 

453027 

390169 

517584 

260649_1 

362573 

449171 

433994 

219366 

421681 

651323 

Make/Model 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF GEN #3 

SCCA SRF3 

Van Diemen DP08 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

ResultsGYMLI 

PENCILS PLUS 

Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Corp 

Napa Auto Parts 

TRAC Consulting 

speed 1 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc 

Robertson Construction 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

My Three Sons Racing 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Star Gas 

Motion Dynamics 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

GLOBAL RACING TEAM 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2021 4:25:09 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.369 

Avg. Speed 

90.331 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.011 

Best Speed 

91.000 

Best Lap by 

39 - Max King 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Race (19:00 Time) started at 16:50:06 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 16:10 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

*** Group 5 Race 1 Official REVISED Posted 7/18/21 
4:30pm ***

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 19:29.052

Car #33 - Moved to last in class/no points - GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q Transmission Testing



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

39 

38 

68 

57 

133 

37 

77 

27 

32 

86 

56 

33 

99 

18 

69 

25 

54 

81 

127 

11 

102 

30 

117 

08 

7 

55 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Name 

Max King 

David Dickerson 

James Goughary 

Joseph Sammut 

David Anzalone 

Jacob King 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Peter Phillips 

Steven Sammut 

Raffaele Sammut 

Jason Pintar 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Steven Minkon 

John Dole 

Darrel Stein 

Kyle Robertson 

Mike Thomas 

Steven Schuh 

Steven Nelson 

Thomas Riley 

William Hendrix 

Steven Thomas 

Steven Spano 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Scott Cypher 

Tom Goodhart 

Region 

SJR 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

MHR 

SUS 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

PHL 

SJR 

NER 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

SJR 

GLN 

SJR 

OVR 

WDC 

Overall BestTm 

1:28.477 

1:29.025 

1:29.052 

1:29.099 

1:29.252 

1:29.285 

1:29.303 

1:29.368 

1:29.485 

1:29.779 

1:30.114 

1:30.137 

1:30.245 

1:30.291 

1:30.325 

1:30.481 

1:30.543 

1:30.621 

1:30.735 

1:30.788 

1:31.016 

1:31.449 

1:31.898 

1:32.001 

1:33.136 

1:33.519 

In Session 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual2 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Qual1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Gp5:Race 1 SRF3 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF GEN #3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

Hometown 

Franklinville NJ 

Wall NJ 

Jupiter FL 

locust valley NY 

Glen Head NY 

Franklinville NJ 

Johnstown NY 

Lebanon PA 

Locust Valley NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Flemington NJ 

Scranton  PA 

Schwenksville PA 

Huntington ny 

Allentown PA 

Woolwich NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Gibson Island MD 

Roseland NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Brighton MA 

Westmont NJ 

dryden NY 

Mullica Hill NJ 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Sunrise FL 

Member_ID 

419946 

417715 

135611 

375321 

435522 

419947 

307933 

496725 

421681 

449668 

448077 

651323 

453027 

219366 

351373 

404145 

405469 

333773_1 

147020 

323160-1 

517584 

390169 

433994 

260649_1 

362573 

449171 

Printed: 7/17/2021 5:37:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 5 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

68 

57 

39 

38 

27 

133 

77 

32 

56 

25 

37 

54 

102 

08 

55 

117 

69 

127 

7 

81 

11 

99 

30 

33 

86 

18 

Name 

James Goughary 

Joseph Sammut 

Max King 

David Dickerson 

Peter Phillips 

David Anzalone 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Steven Sammut 

Jason Pintar 

Kyle Robertson 

Jacob King 

Mike Thomas 

William Hendrix 

Nicholas DiMeo 

Tom Goodhart 

Steven Spano 

Darrel Stein 

Steven Nelson 

Scott Cypher 

Steven Schuh 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Minkon 

Steven Thomas 

Thomas Cadwalader 

Raffaele Sammut 

John Dole 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

15 

14 

2 

2 

2 

1 

21 

Best Tm 

1:28.950 

1:28.982 

1:29.111 

1:29.031 

1:29.014 

1:29.650 

1:30.048 

1:29.368 

1:29.913 

1:30.176 

1:30.431 

1:30.349 

1:31.007 

1:31.833 

1:33.718 

1:34.300 

1:30.099 

1:32.703 

1:32.868 

1:32.034 

1:32.258 

1:34.906 

1:39.119 

1:29.304 

Hometown 

Jupiter FL 

locust valley NY 

Franklinville NJ 

Wall NJ 

Lebanon PA 

Glen Head NY 

Johnstown NY 

Locust Valley NY 

Flemington NJ 

Woolwich NJ 

Franklinville NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Brighton MA 

Mullica Hill NJ 

Sunrise FL 

dryden NY 

Allentown PA 

Roseland NJ 

BUENA VISTA SK 

Gibson Island MD 

New Fairfield CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Westmont NJ 

Scranton  PA 

Locust Valley NY 

Huntington ny 

Region 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

SUS 

NYR 

MHR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

GLN 

PHL 

NNJ 

OVR 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

Member_ID 

135611 

375321 

419946 

417715 

496725 

435522 

307933 

421681 

448077 

404145 

419947 

405469 

517584 

260649_1 

449171 

433994 

351373 

147020 

362573 

333773_1 

323160-1 

453027 

390169 

651323 

449668 

219366 

Make/Model 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF Gen3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA srf 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF 3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SRF GEN #3 

Sponsor 

PENCILS PLUS 

Dog Gone Racing/K&K Racing 

ResultsGYMLI 

Napa Auto Parts 

Pencils Plus Inc. 

Robertson Construction 

Dog Gone Racing 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc 

Competition Marketing LLC 

Motion Dynamics 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

speed 1 

My Three Sons Racing 

Star Gas 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

TRAC Consulting 

Triple-T Cutting Tools Inc. 

GLOBAL RACING TEAM 

Pencils Plus/ Valley Creek Corp 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/18/2021 4:27:02 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.304 

Avg. Speed 

78.772 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.950 

Best Speed 

91.062 

Best Lap by 

68 - James Goughary 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp5:SRF3 

Gp5:Race 2 SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:07:00 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 14:05 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

*** Group 5 Race 2 Official REVISED Posted 7/18/21 
4:30pm ***

Announcements

Total Time of Race: 35:59.388

Car #33 - Moved to last in class/no points - GCR 9.1.8.E.1.Q Transmission Testing



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F500 

F500 

No. 

80 

81 

93 

27 

41 

3 

84 

40 

41 

51 

18 

72 

7 

29 

39 

19 

86 

16 

9 

03 

06 

43 

Name 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Theo Peppes 

Robert Albani 

Joe Colasacco 

E David Adorno 

Kenneth Arters 

Joe Parsons 

Tj Zimmerman 

Gary Gecelter 

Roger Siebenaler 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Pete Meck 

Alex Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

Ryan Donaghy 

David Scaler 

Iqbal Bashir 

Brian Heun 

Jay Beckley 

Best Tm 

1:27.323 

1:27.658 

1:27.718 

1:27.909 

1:28.531 

1:28.650 

1:30.548 

1:33.964 

1:34.157 

1:35.474 

1:35.880 

1:38.181 

1:39.830 

1:40.426 

1:41.535 

1:42.519 

1:42.663 

1:42.669 

1:44.796 

1:54.249 

2:03.033 

5:00.000 

In Lap 

5 

6 

5 

5 

3 

6 

7 

6 

6 

2 

3 

6 

5 

5 

4 

2 

6 

2 

2 

4 

1 

7 

Hometown 

Oviedo FL 

Hartsdale NY 

Chester NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Glen Cove NY 

Greenwich CT 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Downingtown PA 

Easton PA 

Mamaroneck NY 

Old Westbury NY 

North Hero VT 

Baltimore MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Asbury NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Philadelphia PA 

Asbury NJ 

Ossining NY 

Galloway NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Region 

Bucc 

NYR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

PHL 

NEP 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

MHR 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

SJR 

Member_ID 

521908 

514356 

548576 

644769 

229095 

197874 

622108 

360980 

194450 

628260 

383696 

99555 

353450 

404328 

528190 

163644-3 

189108 

522866 

163644_1 

338053 

325377 

375758 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

Piper DF-5 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Mygale SJ14H 

Van Dieman FF 

MYGALE FJ15 

Van Diemen RF88 

Spectrum 

Formula K Van Diemen 

Swift DB6 

Mysterian M2 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Mysterian M2B 

Caracal FV 

Mysterian CM2 

Protoform  P3 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Vortech FV 

Caracal FV 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Ellis AE13 

Sponsor 

Focused Project Management/DB Collaborative 

Advanced Automotive of Carmel NY/ Minute Man Press Hackettstown/ Mikes motors LLC 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Home Tech Consultants 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

DMVSTOP RACING 

CJ Tire 

IAM Advisory LLC 

Global Racing Team 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

JK Technologies/LLC /Autoworks/Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Advantage Motorsports 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

A Lift for a Vet/LRM. Inc./Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #43, loss of times per GCR 2.1.5 

Printed: 7/17/2021 11:33:04 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual1 F500/F/V 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:23:32 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 10:15 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6 Qual 1 Official  Posted: 11:30am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

No. 

81 

80 

3 

84 

43 

27 

141 

51 

93 

06 

18 

41 

72 

19 

86 

9 

39 

16 

29 

03 

7 

40 

Name 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Joe Colasacco 

E David Adorno 

Jay Beckley 

Theo Peppes 

Robert Albani 

Tj Zimmerman 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Brian Heun 

Gary Gecelter 

Joe Parsons 

Roger Siebenaler 

Alex Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

David Scaler 

Pete Meck 

Ryan Donaghy 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Iqbal Bashir 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Kenneth Arters 

Best Tm 

1:24.828 

1:25.075 

1:26.031 

1:26.414 

1:26.468 

1:26.521 

1:27.238 

1:27.394 

1:27.854 

1:29.265 

1:29.854 

1:32.120 

1:36.408 

1:36.438 

1:37.602 

1:37.831 

1:38.511 

1:38.519 

1:38.630 

1:49.221 

In Lap 

6 

4 

4 

5 

4 

4 

6 

8 

4 

5 

5 

7 

7 

3 

6 

9 

7 

4 

5 

6 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Hartsdale NY 

Oviedo FL 

Greenwich CT 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Marlton NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Glen Cove NY 

Mamaroneck NY 

Chester NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Old Westbury NY 

Easton PA 

North Hero VT 

Asbury NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Asbury NJ 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Philadelphia PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Ossining NY 

Baltimore MD 

Downingtown PA 

Region 

NYR 

Bucc 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

NEP 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

514356 

521908 

197874 

622108 

375758 

644769 

229095 

628260 

548576 

325377 

383696 

194450 

99555 

163644-3 

189108 

163644_1 

528190 

522866 

404328 

338053 

353450 

360980 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

Van Dieman FF 

MYGALE FJ15 

Ellis AE13 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Mygale SJ14H 

Formula K Van Diemen 

Piper DF-5 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Swift DB6 

Spectrum 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian CM2 

Protoform  P3 

Vortech FV 

Caracal FV 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Mysterian M2B 

Caracal FV 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Van Diemen RF88 

Sponsor 

Focused Project Management/DB Collaborative 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

DMVSTOP RACING 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Home Tech Consultants 

Global Racing Team 

Advanced Automotive of Carmel NY/ Minute Man Press Hackettstown/ Mikes motors LLC 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

IAM Advisory LLC 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports 

A Lift for a Vet/LRM. Inc./Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

JK Technologies/LLC /Autoworks/Hoosier 

CJ Tire 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 2:17:19 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 12:54:18 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 12:25 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 2:15pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

81 

80 

3 

84 

43 

27 

141 

51 

93 

06 

18 

41 

40 

72 

19 

86 

9 

39 

16 

29 

7 

03 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Joe Colasacco 

E David Adorno 

Jay Beckley 

Theo Peppes 

Robert Albani 

Tj Zimmerman 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Brian Heun 

Gary Gecelter 

Joe Parsons 

Kenneth Arters 

Roger Siebenaler 

Alex Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

David Scaler 

Pete Meck 

Ryan Donaghy 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Iqbal Bashir 

Region 

NYR 

Bucc 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

NEP 

PHL 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

SJR 

MHR 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

NYR 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.828 

1:25.075 

1:26.031 

1:26.414 

1:26.468 

1:26.521 

1:27.238 

1:27.394 

1:27.718 

1:29.265 

1:29.854 

1:32.120 

1:33.964 

1:36.408 

1:36.438 

1:37.602 

1:37.831 

1:38.511 

1:38.519 

1:38.630 

1:39.830 

1:49.221 

In Session 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

Van Dieman FF 

MYGALE FJ15 

Ellis AE13 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Mygale SJ14H 

Formula K Van Diemen 

Piper DF-5 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Swift DB6 

Spectrum 

Van Diemen RF88 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian CM2 

Protoform  P3 

Vortech FV 

Caracal FV 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Mysterian M2B 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Caracal FV 

Hometown 

Hartsdale NY 

Oviedo FL 

Greenwich CT 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Marlton NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Glen Cove NY 

Mamaroneck NY 

Chester NJ 

Galloway NJ 

Old Westbury NY 

Easton PA 

Downingtown PA 

North Hero VT 

Asbury NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Asbury NJ 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Philadelphia PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Baltimore MD 

Ossining NY 

Member_ID 

514356 

521908 

197874 

622108 

375758 

644769 

229095 

628260 

548576 

325377 

383696 

194450 

360980 

99555 

163644-3 

189108 

163644_1 

528190 

522866 

404328 

353450 

338053 

Printed: 7/17/2021 2:20:15 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6 Race1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

10 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

No. 

81 

80 

84 

3 

51 

141 

27 

93 

43 

18 

06 

41 

19 

72 

7 

86 

9 

16 

29 

39 

03 

40 

Name 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jonathan Kotyk 

E David Adorno 

Joe Colasacco 

Tj Zimmerman 

Robert Albani 

Theo Peppes 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Jay Beckley 

Gary Gecelter 

Brian Heun 

Joe Parsons 

Alex Scaler 

Roger Siebenaler 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Ray Qualls 

David Scaler 

Ryan Donaghy 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Pete Meck 

Iqbal Bashir 

Kenneth Arters 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:24.595 

1:24.868 

1:26.258 

1:26.145 

1:27.012 

1:27.080 

1:26.724 

1:26.713 

1:27.470 

1:28.504 

1:28.577 

1:31.434 

1:35.317 

1:36.594 

1:37.078 

1:37.601 

1:37.529 

1:37.621 

1:36.752 

1:38.291 

1:47.756 

Hometown 

Hartsdale NY 

Oviedo FL 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Greenwich CT 

Mamaroneck NY 

Glen Cove NY 

Clifton NJ 

Chester NJ 

Marlton NJ 

Old Westbury NY 

Galloway NJ 

Easton PA 

Asbury NJ 

North Hero VT 

Baltimore MD 

Reisterstown MD 

Asbury NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Ossining NY 

Downingtown PA 

Region 

NYR 

Bucc 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

NEP 

SJR 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

MHR 

NYR 

PHL 

Member_ID 

514356 

521908 

622108 

197874 

628260 

229095 

644769 

548576 

375758 

383696 

325377 

194450 

163644-3 

99555 

353450 

189108 

163644_1 

522866 

404328 

528190 

338053 

360980 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

MYGALE FJ15 

Van Dieman FF 

Formula K Van Diemen 

Mygale SJ14H 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Piper DF-5 

Ellis AE13 

Swift DB6 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Spectrum 

Mysterian CM2 

Mysterian M2 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Protoform  P3 

Vortech FV 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Mysterian M2B 

Caracal FV 

Caracal FV 

Van Diemen RF88 

Sponsor 

Focused Project Management/DB Collaborative 

DMVSTOP RACING 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

Global Racing Team 

Home Tech Consultants 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Advanced Automotive of Carmel NY/ Minute Man Press Hackettstown/ Mikes motors LLC 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

IAM Advisory LLC 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

JK Technologies/LLC /Autoworks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

A Lift for a Vet/LRM. Inc./Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Advantage Motorsports 

CJ Tire 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 20:03.382 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:20:46 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.043 

Avg. Speed 

94.234 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.595 

Best Speed 

95.750 

Best Lap by 

81 - Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Race started at 17:20:27 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 16:40 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6  Race 1 Official  Posted: 6:20pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

81 

80 

3 

84 

43 

27 

93 

51 

141 

18 

06 

41 

40 

19 

72 

29 

7 

9 

86 

16 

39 

03 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Name 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Joe Colasacco 

E David Adorno 

Jay Beckley 

Theo Peppes 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Tj Zimmerman 

Robert Albani 

Gary Gecelter 

Brian Heun 

Joe Parsons 

Kenneth Arters 

Alex Scaler 

Roger Siebenaler 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Jonathan Weisheit 

David Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

Ryan Donaghy 

Pete Meck 

Iqbal Bashir 

Region 

NYR 

Bucc 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

SJR 

NEP 

PHL 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

PHL 

MHR 

NYR 

Overall BestTm 

1:24.595 

1:24.868 

1:26.031 

1:26.258 

1:26.468 

1:26.521 

1:26.713 

1:27.012 

1:27.080 

1:28.504 

1:28.577 

1:31.434 

1:33.964 

1:35.317 

1:36.408 

1:36.752 

1:37.078 

1:37.529 

1:37.601 

1:37.621 

1:38.291 

1:47.756 

In Session 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Qual2 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 1 F500/F/V 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

Van Dieman FF 

MYGALE FJ15 

Ellis AE13 

FF 1600 Mygale 

Piper DF-5 

Formula K Van Diemen 

Mygale SJ14H 

Swift DB6 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Spectrum 

Van Diemen RF88 

Mysterian CM2 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian M2B 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Vortech FV 

Protoform  P3 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Caracal FV 

Caracal FV 

Hometown 

Hartsdale NY 

Oviedo FL 

Greenwich CT 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Marlton NJ 

Clifton NJ 

Chester NJ 

Mamaroneck NY 

Glen Cove NY 

Old Westbury NY 

Galloway NJ 

Easton PA 

Downingtown PA 

Asbury NJ 

North Hero VT 

Brooklyn NY 

Baltimore MD 

Asbury NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Philadelphia PA 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Ossining NY 

Member_ID 

514356 

521908 

197874 

622108 

375758 

644769 

548576 

628260 

229095 

383696 

325377 

194450 

360980 

163644-3 

99555 

404328 

353450 

163644_1 

189108 

522866 

528190 

338053 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:24:49 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F500 

FF 

F500 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

No. 

81 

80 

3 

51 

27 

84 

43 

18 

06 

41 

72 

19 

16 

9 

86 

29 

39 

03 

93 

141 

40 

7 

Name 

Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Joe Colasacco 

Tj Zimmerman 

Theo Peppes 

E David Adorno 

Jay Beckley 

Gary Gecelter 

Brian Heun 

Joe Parsons 

Roger Siebenaler 

Alex Scaler 

Ryan Donaghy 

David Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Pete Meck 

Iqbal Bashir 

Michael Bulzacchelli 

Robert Albani 

Kenneth Arters 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

1 

Best Tm 

1:24.637 

1:25.277 

1:25.279 

1:26.027 

1:26.055 

1:26.132 

1:27.307 

1:28.515 

1:28.001 

1:29.857 

1:34.728 

1:35.430 

1:37.371 

1:36.830 

1:36.830 

1:37.182 

1:36.681 

1:44.946 

1:31.252 

Hometown 

Hartsdale NY 

Oviedo FL 

Greenwich CT 

Mamaroneck NY 

Clifton NJ 

WOODHAVEN NY 

Marlton NJ 

Old Westbury NY 

Galloway NJ 

Easton PA 

North Hero VT 

Asbury NJ 

Philadelphia PA 

Asbury NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Ossining NY 

Chester NJ 

Glen Cove NY 

Downingtown PA 

Baltimore MD 

Region 

NYR 

Bucc 

NNJ 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

SJR 

NYR 

SJR 

NEP 

NNJ 

SJR 

PHL 

SJR 

WDC 

NYR 

MHR 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

Member_ID 

514356 

521908 

197874 

628260 

644769 

622108 

375758 

383696 

325377 

194450 

99555 

163644-3 

522866 

163644_1 

189108 

404328 

528190 

338053 

548576 

229095 

360980 

353450 

Make/Model 

Mygale SJ13 

Mygale SJ13 

Van Dieman FF 

Formula K Van Diemen 

FF 1600 Mygale 

MYGALE FJ15 

Ellis AE13 

Swift DB6 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Spectrum 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian CM2 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Vortech FV 

Protoform  P3 

Mysterian M2B 

Caracal FV 

Caracal FV 

Piper DF-5 

Mygale SJ14H 

Van Diemen RF88 

JK Technologies XP-1 XP-1 

Sponsor 

Focused Project Management/DB Collaborative 

Rive Bistro - Auriana Racing 

Global Racing Team 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

DMVSTOP RACING 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

IAM Advisory LLC 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

A Lift for a Vet/LRM. Inc./Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Advantage Motorsports 

Advanced Automotive of Ca

Home Tech Consultants 

CJ Tire 

JK Technologies/LLC /Autoworks/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 36:00.707 

Printed: 7/18/2021 4:47:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.196 

Avg. Speed 

59.980 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.637 

Best Speed 

95.703 

Best Lap by 

81 - Nicholas d'Orlando 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp6:F500/F/V 

Gp6:Race 2 F500/F/V 

Race started at 15:02:35 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 15:00 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 6 Race 2 Official:  Posted:  4:50pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

4 

6 

2 

7 

3 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FX 

No. 

91 

80 

17 

79 

55 

41 

77 

48 

35 

16 

12 

10 

58 

0 

5 

6 

Name 

Trent Walko 

Michael d'Orlando 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Gabriele Jasper 

Philip Jasper 

Alex Mayer 

Alex Tollefsen 

Charles Shaffer 

William Goldkind 

Stephen Zamborsky 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

James Goughary 

Dennis McCarthy 

Kevin Boeckle 

Best Tm 

1:18.298 

1:19.690 

1:21.264 

1:21.461 

1:21.577 

1:21.697 

1:21.834 

1:22.103 

1:22.719 

1:24.801 

1:25.135 

1:25.245 

1:27.143 

1:28.175 

1:28.819 

1:32.515 

In Lap 

7 

6 

6 

7 

7 

6 

6 

7 

6 

7 

4 

1 

5 

2 

4 

2 

Hometown 

Mamaroneck NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

Toms River NJ 

Toms River NJ 

Harleysville PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Catlett VA 

Holbrook NY 

Orefield PA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Jupiter FL 

Hartsdale NY 

Norwalk CT 

Region 

PHL 

SNY 

OVR 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

FLA 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

432919 

512672 

355725 

389981 

375286 

520391 

429327 

103626_5 

239865 

172121 

215205 

355346 

295237 

135611 

249921 

338320 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen Rf44 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF00 

Swift 014 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Elan Elan 

VanDiemen RF00 

Elan 

Sponsor 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Castrol Edge 

Jasper spine institute 

Mayer Motorsports/Commonwealth Oral and Facial Surgery/Technotects 

Tollefsen Racing 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Crestwood Metals 

Zamborsky & Zamborsky LLC 

Stacy 

Jagermeister 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/17/2021 11:57:36 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 10:52:53 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 10:30 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Qual 1 Official  Posted: 11:55am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

7 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FX 

FC 

No. 

91 

80 

17 

79 

24 

77 

41 

55 

48 

16 

12 

10 

58 

6 

35 

0 

5 

Name 

Trent Walko 

Michael d'Orlando 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Lee Brahin 

Alex Mayer 

Philip Jasper 

Gabriele Jasper 

Alex Tollefsen 

William Goldkind 

Stephen Zamborsky 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Kevin Boeckle 

Charles Shaffer 

James Goughary 

Dennis McCarthy 

Best Tm 

1:18.774 

1:19.387 

1:20.217 

1:20.973 

1:21.233 

1:21.280 

1:21.436 

1:22.352 

1:22.493 

1:23.006 

1:25.006 

1:25.052 

1:25.487 

1:26.168 

5:00.000 

In Lap 

4 

10 

9 

9 

6 

3 

6 

4 

4 

8 

9 

5 

8 

5 

7 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Mamaroneck NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

philadelphia PA 

Harleysville PA 

Toms River NJ 

Toms River NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Holbrook NY 

Orefield PA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Norwalk CT 

Catlett VA 

Jupiter FL 

Hartsdale NY 

Region 

PHL 

SNY 

OVR 

NCR 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

FLA 

NER 

Member_ID 

432919 

512672 

355725 

389981 

267024 

429327 

520391 

375286 

103626_5 

172121 

215205 

355346 

295237 

338320 

239865 

135611 

249921 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Swift FA 016 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Swift 014 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Elan 

Van Diemen RF00 

Elan Elan 

VanDiemen RF00 

Sponsor 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Castrol Edge 

Mayer Motorsports/Commonwealth Oral and Facial Surgery/Technotects 

Jasper spine institute 

Tollefsen Racing 

Crestwood Metals 

Zamborsky & Zamborsky LLC 

Stacy 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Jagermeister 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car #35 Loss of times per GCR 2.1.5 

Printed: 7/17/2021 4:06:01 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 14:16:28 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 12:45 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Qual 2 Official  Posted: 3:45pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

91 

80 

17 

79 

24 

77 

41 

55 

48 

35 

16 

12 

10 

58 

6 

0 

5 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FX 

FC 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

3 

4 

6 

2 

3 

7 

Name 

Trent Walko 

Michael d'Orlando 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Lee Brahin 

Alex Mayer 

Philip Jasper 

Gabriele Jasper 

Alex Tollefsen 

Charles Shaffer 

William Goldkind 

Stephen Zamborsky 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Kevin Boeckle 

James Goughary 

Dennis McCarthy 

Region 

PHL 

SNY 

OVR 

NCR 

PHL 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

Overall BestTm 

1:18.298 

1:19.387 

1:20.217 

1:20.973 

1:21.233 

1:21.280 

1:21.436 

1:21.577 

1:22.103 

1:22.426 

1:23.006 

1:25.006 

1:25.052 

1:25.487 

1:26.168 

1:28.175 

1:28.819 

In Session 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Swift FA 016 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF00 

Swift 014 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Elan 

Elan Elan 

VanDiemen RF00 

Hometown 

Mamaroneck NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

philadelphia PA 

Harleysville PA 

Toms River NJ 

Toms River NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Catlett VA 

Holbrook NY 

Orefield PA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Norwalk CT 

Jupiter FL 

Hartsdale NY 

Member_ID 

432919 

512672 

355725 

389981 

267024 

429327 

520391 

375286 

103626_5 

239865 

172121 

215205 

355346 

295237 

338320 

135611 

249921 

Printed: 7/17/2021 3:44:58 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race 1 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Race 1 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FX 

FX 

No. 

77 

91 

17 

79 

55 

48 

41 

12 

16 

10 

6 

5 

58 

35 

24 

80 

0 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Trent Walko 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Gabriele Jasper 

Alex Tollefsen 

Philip Jasper 

Stephen Zamborsky 

William Goldkind 

Keith McDonald 

Kevin Boeckle 

Dennis McCarthy 

Mike Pepitone 

Charles Shaffer 

Lee Brahin 

Michael d'Orlando 

James Goughary 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:16.373 

1:17.964 

1:20.445 

1:21.352 

1:21.918 

1:22.265 

1:22.397 

1:24.824 

1:25.099 

1:24.723 

1:25.243 

1:25.091 

1:25.025 

1:22.966 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mamaroneck NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

Toms River NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Toms River NJ 

Orefield PA 

Holbrook NY 

Ranson WV 

Norwalk CT 

Hartsdale NY 

Falls Church VA 

Catlett VA 

philadelphia PA 

Hartsdale NY 

Jupiter FL 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

OVR 

NCR 

SJR 

NER 

SJR 

PHL 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

SNY 

FLA 

Member_ID 

429327 

432919 

355725 

389981 

375286 

103626_5 

520391 

215205 

172121 

355346 

338320 

249921 

295237 

239865 

267024 

512672 

135611 

Make/Model 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen Rf44 

SCCA FE2 

Swift 014 

SCCA FE2 

Elan 

VanDiemen RF00 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Van Diemen RF00 

Swift FA 016 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Elan Elan 

Sponsor 

Mayer Motorsports/Commonwealth Oral and Facial Surgery/Technotects 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Castrol Edge 

Jasper spine institute 

Tollefsen Racing 

Zamborsky & Zamborsky LLC 

Crestwood Metals 

Jagermeister 

Stacy 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 18:59.327 

New Track Record (1:17.964) for FC by Trent Walko. 

Printed: 7/18/2021 9:07:30 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.385 

Avg. Speed 

71.095 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.373 

Best Speed 

106.058 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race started at 17:51:02 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/17/2021 17:10 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Race 1 Official  Posted: 8:30am



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

77 

91 

80 

17 

79 

24 

41 

55 

48 

35 

16 

10 

12 

58 

5 

6 

0 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FX 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

3 

4 

6 

7 

2 

3 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Trent Walko 

Michael d'Orlando 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Lee Brahin 

Philip Jasper 

Gabriele Jasper 

Alex Tollefsen 

Charles Shaffer 

William Goldkind 

Keith McDonald 

Stephen Zamborsky 

Mike Pepitone 

Dennis McCarthy 

Kevin Boeckle 

James Goughary 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

SNY 

OVR 

NCR 

SJR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

FLA 

Overall BestTm 

1:16.373 

1:17.964 

1:19.387 

1:20.217 

1:20.973 

1:21.233 

1:21.436 

1:21.577 

1:22.103 

1:22.719 

1:23.006 

1:24.723 

1:24.824 

1:25.025 

1:25.091 

1:25.243 

1:28.175 

In Session 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Qual1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Make/Model 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Swift FA 016 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen RF00 

Swift 014 

SCCA FE2 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

VanDiemen RF00 

Elan 

Elan Elan 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mamaroneck NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

philadelphia PA 

Toms River NJ 

Toms River NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Catlett VA 

Holbrook NY 

Ranson WV 

Orefield PA 

Falls Church VA 

Hartsdale NY 

Norwalk CT 

Jupiter FL 

Member_ID 

429327 

432919 

512672 

355725 

389981 

267024 

520391 

375286 

103626_5 

239865 

172121 

355346 

215205 

295237 

249921 

338320 

135611 

Printed: 7/17/2021 6:27:13 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race 2 Grid 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Race 2 Grid Official



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

2 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FA 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FX 

No. 

77 

91 

80 

17 

79 

55 

48 

12 

35 

10 

58 

6 

41 

24 

16 

5 

0 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Trent Walko 

Michael d'Orlando 

Scott Rettich 

Lee Rackley 

Gabriele Jasper 

Alex Tollefsen 

Stephen Zamborsky 

Charles Shaffer 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

Kevin Boeckle 

Philip Jasper 

Lee Brahin 

William Goldkind 

Dennis McCarthy 

James Goughary 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

16 

Best Tm 

1:16.533 

1:18.285 

1:18.836 

1:20.015 

1:20.132 

1:20.899 

1:22.101 

1:22.797 

1:22.022 

1:23.613 

1:23.581 

1:23.661 

1:21.337 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mamaroneck NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Columbus OH 

Clinton NC 

Toms River NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Orefield PA 

Catlett VA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Norwalk CT 

Toms River NJ 

philadelphia PA 

Holbrook NY 

Hartsdale NY 

Jupiter FL 

Region 

PHL 

PHL 

SNY 

OVR 

NCR 

SJR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

NYR 

NER 

FLA 

Member_ID 

429327 

432919 

512672 

355725 

389981 

375286 

103626_5 

215205 

239865 

355346 

295237 

338320 

520391 

267024 

172121 

249921 

135611 

Make/Model 

JDR JDR 

Van Diemen RF-06 2797 

Van Diemen DP0072 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Mazda FE 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF99 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF00 

SCCA FE2 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Elan 

Van Diemen Rf44 

Swift FA 016 

Swift 014 

VanDiemen RF00 

Elan Elan 

Sponsor 

Mayer Motorsports/Commonwealth Oral and Facial Surgery/Technotects 

Global Racing Team 

Alliance Autosport/Red Line Oil 

Castrol Edge 

Jasper spine institute 

Tollefsen Racing 

Zamborsky & Zamborsky LLC 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Stacy 

Crestwood Metals 

Jagermeister 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 26:00.109 

New Track Record (1:18.836) for FX by Michael d'Orlando. 

Printed: 7/18/2021 4:52:57 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: John Deonarine 

SOM Chair: Russ Gardner 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

42.584 

Avg. Speed 

103.839 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.533 

Best Speed 

105.837 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

Jersey Devil Majors [21-M020491] 

Gp7:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp7:Race 2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:49:27 

NJMP - Thunderbolt 2.250 miles 

7/18/2021 15:55 

2021 Jersey Devil Majors

Group 7 Race 2 Official:  Posted:  4:50pm
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